photonics
a AFL Telecommunications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . www.AFLte le .com
PH-12
wavelength division multiplexer couplers
single-mode (premium)
1310/1550nm WDM is fabricated using an advanced fused biconical taper technol-
ogy and meets Bellcore GR-1209 and GR-1221 specifications. The 1310/1550nm
WDM separates or combines light in the 1310 and 1550nm bands over an ultra

44* 44 1.2
*Isolation of 32dB and higher not available in 63mm L or 69mm L x 3mm OD
ordering information (single-mode premium)
Ports
1 = 1 x 2*
M - -DW
Fiber Type
1 = Fuikura SMF 10/125/250
-
Fiber Length
1 = 1 meter*
 * Standard
passive device products
ordering information (single-mode custom)
Splitter Type
WDM, Single-mode
C -FF
* Isolation of 32dB and higher not available in these packages.
- - -- - - -
Wavelength and Bandwidth (nm)
14 = 980 +15 and 1550 +15
(only available with 1060nm fiber)
15 = 1310 +20 and 1550 +20
20 = 1310 +5 and 1550 +5
Ports
A = 1 x 2
A
Fiber Type
A = Corning® SMF-28™
J = 1060nm (980 and 1550 +15 only)
Isolation
(See Isolation / Insertion Loss Chart)
Package Type
*A = 63 x 3mm tube, bare fiber
*B = jacketed 69 x 3mm tube, w/ 900µm tubing
H = 152 x 108 x 12.7mm, w/ 3.0mm tubing
J = 152 x 108 x 12.7mm, w/ 900µm tubing
K = 133 x 95 x 16mm, w/ 3.0mm tubing
L = 133 x 95 x 16mm, w/ 900µm tubing
M =133 x 95 x 16mm, w/ adpaters
Connector/Adapter Type
B = FC
D = ST
E = SC
X = None
Connector Polish
1 = APC (<-65dB)
2 = UPC (<-55dB)
3 = PC
X = None
Lead Length: Actual length in whole meters. “A” in
second place indicates 0.5 meter lead length.
00 = no length / adapters
0A = 0.5 meters
01 = 1 meter
1A = 1.5 meters
03 = 3 meters